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Academy statement  

  

We follow all aspects of statutory safeguarding guidance outlined in the Trust Policy.   

   

Responsibility for implementing the safeguarding policy in the academy  

  

Safeguarding is the responsibility of all staff at Redgate Primary Academy and as such, each 

individual is responsible for implementing the safeguarding policy.    

The Principal and Safeguarding Team have overall responsibility for checking the implementation 

of the safeguarding policy.   

Any staff member who does not follow the safeguarding policy may be subject to disciplinary 

proceedings.  

   

Role  Name  Contact Details  

Designated Governor for Child Protection 

and safeguarding   

Pete Edwards  pedwards@gov.diverse-ac.org.uk 

  

Executive Principal   Lucy Spacey lspacey@diverse-ac.org.uk 

   

Principal and Deputy Designated 

Safeguarding Lead    

Courtney Hoop  choop@yeomanpark-ac.or.uk 

 

Assistant Principal & Safeguarding Lead   Zoe Clayton  zclayton@yeomanpark-ac.org.uk 

 

Behaviour Lead and Deputy Designated 

Safeguarding Lead   

Vicci Coote vcoote@yeomanpark-ac.org.uk 

 

CLA contact   Zoe Clayton  zclayton@yeomanpark-ac.org.uk 

 

Family Support Worker   Anna Green agreen@yeomanpark-ac.org.uk  

 

Senior Mental Health Lead   Vicci Coote vcoote@yeomanpark-ac.org.uk 

 

Online safety lead   Rosanna 

Sadler  

rsadler@yeomanpark-ac.or.uk 

 

LA Child Protection Contact   Cheryl Stollery   

   

0115 8041047   

cheryl.stollery@nottscc.gov.uk   

LADO   Eva Callaghan   

   

0115 8041272   

eva.callaghan@nottscc.gov.uk   

MASH (Multi-agency Safeguarding Hub)      0300 500 80 90   

mash.safeguarding@nottscc.gov.uk   

Emergency Duty Team  (Children’s Social 

care – outside office hours)   

   0300 456 4546   

   

  

https://www.diverseacademies.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/sites/25/2018/10/Safeguarding-and-Child-Protection.pdf
https://www.diverseacademies.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/sites/25/2018/10/Safeguarding-and-Child-Protection.pdf
https://www.diverseacademies.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/sites/25/2018/10/Safeguarding-and-Child-Protection.pdf
mailto:pedwards@gov.diverse-ac.org.uk
mailto:lspacey@diverse-ac.org.uk
mailto:choop@yeomanpark-ac.or.uk
mailto:zclayton@yeomanpark-ac.org.uk
mailto:vcoote@yeomanpark-ac.org.uk
mailto:zclayton@yeomanpark-ac.org.uk
mailto:agreen@yeomanpark-ac.org.uk
mailto:vcoote@yeomanpark-ac.org.uk
mailto:rsadler@yeomanpark-ac.or.uk
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Whistleblowing  

 

Who is of concern    Report to    Acted upon by    

Any  member  of  staff 

employed by, or working in a 

voluntary capacity (including 

governors) with, the Trust    

DSL Zoe Clayton, DDSL and 

Principal – Courtney Hoop     

DSL and Assistant Principal – 

Zoe Clayton, Principal 

Courtney Hoop     

DSL – Zoe Clayton Principal – Courtney Hoop Principal – Courtney Hoop 

Principal – Courtney Hoop  Executive Principal – Lucy 

Spacey   

Executive Principal – Lucy 

Spacey   

Executive Principal / Executive  

Leader   

Chief Education Officers/Chief  

Operating officer    

Chief Education Officers/Chief  

Operating officer    

Chief Education Officers/Chief  

Operating officer    

Chief Executive Officer    Chief Executive Officer    

Chief Executive Officer    Designated MAT Trustee 

for Safeguarding (Louis 

Donald)   

ldonald@gov.diverseac.org.uk  

Designated MAT Trustee for  

Safeguarding    
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